SENATE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE

SESSION - 1989

Chairperson . . . . . . Senator Lana Oleen
Vice Chairman . . . . . Senator Gus Bogina
Members:

Senator Ross Doyen
Senator James Francisco
Senator Frank Gaines
Senator B.D. Kanan
Senator Jerry Moran
Senator John Strick

Senator Ben Vidricksen

Staff:
Julian Efird - Research Department
Jill Wolters - Revisor of Statutes

Nancy Jones - Secretary to Committee



SENATE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE

E - Excused
A - Absent
ATTENDANCE RECORD 1989 Y 2. Blank - Present

Name Y23 XZ’* o ZBI Q/L ;/’l %3 %4‘ %0 %’ %4 71| %9 72 73——3/5 74 A %/ 73 721|738 %7 %o W
L. Oleen
G. Bogina E A 3 A A E E
R. Doyen A AlE A A A = P
J. Francisco A A
F. Gaines A A A ‘E A |A A Al A A A = A
B.D. Kanan E
J. Moran E E E 5 A
J. Strick E E A E
B. Vidricksen E E A LA A




BILL

NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

66

71

191

192

199

204
205

206

224

232

241

244

253

273

280

320

336

366
371

379

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Consolidation of administration of cos-
metoclogy and barber boards

Concerning continuing existence of the
secretary and department of Revenue

Use of national guard armories as shel-
ters for homeless

Designation of Korean Veterans Day

Establishing the self sufficiency trust
fund

Employee suggestion award program
Public records, use of optical disc
Law enforcements officers memorial
Excayation construction, maintenance &
repair

Kansas Commission on Hispanic affairs
Licensure of auctioneers

Amendments to civil service statutes

Department of Commerce; establishment
office of housing

Creating a construction trades board

0il inspection law transferred to the
state board of agriculture

Department of Revenue;declassification
of certain employees and alcoholic
beverage control board

Establishing council on indigent health
care

Department of Administration-creating a
division of surveys

Establishing directors of finance and
sales in Kansas Lottery

Public records not requires to be opened

Establishing a commission on epilepsy

Regulation and licensure of private in-
vestigatora and polvgraph examiners

DATE OF

HEARINGS

None

2-21-89

None

3-13-89

None

2-20-89

2-20-89

2-14-89
2-20-89

3-2-89

3-2-89

2-27-89

None

3-3-89

2-28-89

2-27-89

2-27-89

None

None

3-20-89

3-27-89

3-28-89

None

DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

No action

2-24-89

No action

3-13-89

No action
2~-27-89
2-21-89

2-24-89

No action

No action
3-3-89
No action

No action

3-30-89

3-3-89

3-3-89

No action

No action

3-20-89

No action
3-30-89

No action



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2017

2038

2039

2048

2076

2096

2124

2231

2377

2384

2389

2444

2472

2491

2555

2466

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX
(Continued)

Publication and disposition of Kansas
statutes; Re proposal 51

Concerning existence Kansas Water
Office and office of director

Concerning existence Kansas Water
Authority and office of director

State historical society; position of
assistant secretary, unclassified

Emergency medical services board

Establishing commission on disability
concerns

Building trades-examination and certi-
fication of persons practicing

Existence of Coal Commission

Concerning record retention and dispo-
sition schedules

Board of accountancy; issuance of tem-
porary permits

Implement and administer historic pre-
servation act

Commission on access for medically
indigent and homeless extended

Concerning dentists in unclassified
service for certain services

Polygraphists' licensure & regulation

State records center transfer to the
state historical society

Practicing of barbaring;fees increased

None

3-20-89

3-20-89

3-20-89

3-16-89
3-14-89
3-21-89
3-26-89
3-13-89

3-23-89

3-13-89

3-23-89

3-27-89

3-16-89

3-28-89

4-27-89

None

No action

3-23-89

3-23-89

3-21-89

3-16-89

3-16-89

3-30-89

3-14-89

3-23-89

3-14-89

3-23-89

3-27-89

3-16-89

No action

4-27~-89

No action



