SENATE GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION COMMITTEE

SESSION - 1989

Chairperson Senator Lana Oleen

Vice Chairman Senator Gus Bogina

Members:

Senator Ross Doyen

Senator James Francisco

Senator Frank Gaines

Senator B.D. Kanan

Senator Jerry Moran

Senator John Strick

Senator Ben Vidricksen

Staff:

Julian Efird - Research Department

Jill Wolters - Revisor of Statutes

Nancy Jones - Secretary to Committee

E - Excused A - Absent ATTENDANCE RECORD 1989
2/6 3/7 3/3 3/14 3/20 3/21 3/24 3/27 3/29 3/2 3/3 3/13 3/14 3/16 3/20 3/21 3/23 3/21 3/28 3/29 3/30 Y23 /24 /30 /31 4/27 Name L. Oleen E A G. Bogina H E R. Doyen E J. Francisco A A A E F. Gaines A A B.D. Kanan E E J. Moran E J. Strick E B. Vidricksen E Ë

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER		DATE OF HEARINGS	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
SB 66	Consolidation of administration of cos- metology and barber boards	None	No action
SB 71	Concerning continuing existence of the secretary and department of Revenue	2-21-89	2-24-89
SB 191	Use of national guard armories as shel- ters for homeless	None	No action
SB 192	Designation of Korean Veterans Day	3-13-89	3-13-89
SB 199	Establishing the self sufficiency trust fund	None	No action
SB 204	Employee suggestion award program	2-20-89	2-27-89
SB 205	Public records, use of optical disc	2-20-89	2-21-89
SB 206	Law enforcements officers memorial	2-14-89 2-20-89	2-24-89
SB 224	Excavation construction, maintenance & repair	3-2-89	No action
SB 232	Kansas Commission on Hispanic affairs	3-2-89	No action
SB 241	Licensure of auctioneers	2-27-89	3-3-89
SB 244	Amendments to civil service statutes	None	No action
SB 253	Department of Commerce; establishment office of housing	3-3-89	No action
SB 267	Creating a construction trades board	2-28-89	3-30-89
SB 272	Oil inspection law transferred to the state board of agriculture	2-27-89	3-3-89
SB 273	Department of Revenue; declassification of certain employees and alcoholic beverage control board	2-27-89	3-3-89
SB 280	Establishing council on indigent health care	None	No action
SB 320	Department of Administration-creating a division of surveys	None	No action
SB 336	Establishing directors of finance and sales in Kansas Lottery	3-20-89	3-20-89
SB 366	Public records not requires to be opened	3-27-89	No action
SB 371	Establishing a commission on epilepsy	3-28-89	3-30-89
SB 379	Regulation and licensure of private in- vestigatora and polygraph examiners	None	No action

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX (Continued)

НВ	2017	Publication and disposition of Kansas statutes; Re proposal 51	None	No action
НВ	2038	Concerning existence Kansas Water Office and office of director	3-20-89	3-23-89
НВ	2039	Concerning existence Kansas Water Authority and office of director	3-20-89	3-23-89
НВ	2048	State historical society; position of assistant secretary, unclassified	3-20-89	3-21-89
НВ	2076	Emergency medical services board	3-16-89	3-16-89
НВ	2096	Establishing commission on disability concerns	3-14-89	3-16-89
НВ	2124	Building trades-examination and certification of persons practicing	3-21-89 3-26-89	3-30-89
НВ	2231	Existence of Coal Commission	3-13-89	3-14-89
НВ	2377	Concerning record retention and disposition schedules	3-23-89	3-23-89
НВ	2384	Board of accountancy; issuance of temporary permits	3-13-89	3-14-89
HВ	2389	Implement and administer historic preservation act	3-23-89	3-23-89
НВ	2444	Commission on access for medically indigent and homeless extended	3-27-89	3-27-89
HB	2472	Concerning dentists in unclassified service for certain services	3-16-89	3-16-89
НВ	2491	Polygraphists' licensure & regulation	3-28-89	No action
НВ	2555	State records center transfer to the state historical society	4-27-89	4-27-89
НВ	2466	Practicing of barbaring; fees increased	None	No action